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Woodcrest Christian Middle School Track Series Meet #1 - 4/20/2024

Woodcrest Christian

Results

Event 1  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Middle School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1     Wind: NWI
  1 Jarrett, Claire            8 Linfield Christian       19.42    6
  2 Anderson, Brooklyn         7 Western Cent             24.25
  3 Forte, Gabrielle           7 San Jacinto              24.59
  4 Lawler, Ruth               8 Dartmouth                28.61
 -- Sowley, Aaliyah            7 Western Cent               DNS
Section  2     Wind: NWI
  1 Navarrete, Jhaelin         6 California M             21.98
  2 Rose, Kimora               8 Rancho Viejo             22.02
  3 Bustamante, Angelina       8 San Jacinto              22.96
  4 Harvey, Rebekah            8 Ontario Christian        23.69
  5 Taylor, Sophia             6 United Chris             23.79
  6 Diddock, Umy               8 San Jacinto              27.53
  7 Espinoza, Daniela          6 California M             50.14
Section  3     Wind: NWI
  1 Lacy, Kaahliyah            8 San Jacinto              18.31   10
  2 Everhart, Ella             7 Linfield Christian       19.75    5
  3 Gomes, Charlotte           7 Woodcrest Christian      20.97
  4 Moravargas, Faith          8 Linfield Christian       21.52
  5 Hernandez, Arianny         7 Woodcrest Christian      23.80
  6 Dornic, Victoria           6 Temecula Val             28.28
 -- Sandoval, Malanna          8 San Jacinto                DNS
 -- Rockett, Sanai             6 Linfield Christian         DNS
Section  4     Wind: NWI
  1 Burkey, Jasmine            7 Temecula Pre             20.79    3
  2 Smith, Fiona               8 Dartmouth                21.48
  3 Hartley, Claire            6 Linfield Christian       22.02
  4 Zavala, Leah               6 United Chris             22.56
  5 Taylor, Giselle            6 Santa Rosa Academy       23.85
  6 Lorenzo, Sophia            7 Rancho Christian         27.63
 -- Estrella, Noemi            7 Western Cent               DNS
Section  5     Wind: NWI
  1 Bedrosian, Nyla            8 Linfield Christian       19.01    8
  2 Phipps, Kira               8 Temecula Pre             19.95    4
  3 Silva, Daisy               8 Linfield Christian       20.84    2
  4 Kooiman, Ella              7 Ontario Christian        20.99
  5 Hall, Noel                 8 Ontario Christian        30.94
 -- MacAdam, Nicole            7 Woodcrest Christian        DNS
 -- Nath, Katelyn              7 Rancho Christian           DNS
 -- Villacorta, Adalyn         7 California M               DNS
Section  6     Wind: NWI
  1 Ford, Hayley               7 Linfield Christian       22.18
  2 Cortez, Neve               7 Ontario Christian        22.46
  3 White, Jayme               8 Ontario Christian        22.73
  4 De Haan, Ellie             7 Linfield Christian       22.83
  5 Brown, Kathryn             7 Temecula Pre             23.50
  6 Coffey, Emerson            8 Woodcrest Christian      26.25
 -- Yanez, Krystel             7 Santa Rosa Academy         DNS
 -- Norton, Julia              6 Linfield Christian         DNS
Section  7     Wind: NWI
  1 Church, Makenzie           7 Dartmouth                20.85    1
  2 Smith, Natalie             6 United Chris             21.13
  3 Firetag, Azaria            7 Woodcrest Christian      22.38
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  4 Morales, Samantha          7 California M             22.45
  5 Carrillo, Emma             6 San Jacinto              22.59
  6 Gentz, Sarah               7 Linfield Christian       24.07
  7 Focht, Mattea              7 Santa Rosa Academy       31.08
 -- Hoferer, Audrey            7 Linfield Christian         DNS

Event 1  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Middle School
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Lacy, Kaahliyah            8 San Jacinto              18.31   NWI  3  10
  2 Bedrosian, Nyla            8 Linfield Christian       19.01   NWI  5   8
  3 Jarrett, Claire            8 Linfield Christian       19.42   NWI  1   6
  4 Everhart, Ella             7 Linfield Christian       19.75   NWI  3   5
  5 Phipps, Kira               8 Temecula Pre             19.95   NWI  5   4
  6 Burkey, Jasmine            7 Temecula Pre             20.79   NWI  4   3
  7 Silva, Daisy               8 Linfield Christian       20.84   NWI  5   2
  8 Church, Makenzie           7 Dartmouth                20.85   NWI  7   1
  9 Gomes, Charlotte           7 Woodcrest Christian      20.97   NWI  3
 10 Kooiman, Ella              7 Ontario Christian        20.99   NWI  5
 11 Smith, Natalie             6 United Chris             21.13   NWI  7
 12 Smith, Fiona               8 Dartmouth                21.48   NWI  4
 13 Moravargas, Faith          8 Linfield Christian       21.52   NWI  3
 14 Navarrete, Jhaelin         6 California M             21.98   NWI  2
 15 Rose, Kimora               8 Rancho Viejo             22.02   NWI  2
 16 Hartley, Claire            6 Linfield Christian       22.02   NWI  4
 17 Ford, Hayley               7 Linfield Christian       22.18   NWI  6
 18 Firetag, Azaria            7 Woodcrest Christian      22.38   NWI  7
 19 Morales, Samantha          7 California M             22.45   NWI  7
 20 Cortez, Neve               7 Ontario Christian        22.46   NWI  6
 21 Zavala, Leah               6 United Chris             22.56   NWI  4
 22 Carrillo, Emma             6 San Jacinto              22.59   NWI  7
 23 White, Jayme               8 Ontario Christian        22.73   NWI  6
 24 De Haan, Ellie             7 Linfield Christian       22.83   NWI  6
 25 Bustamante, Angelina       8 San Jacinto              22.96   NWI  2
 26 Brown, Kathryn             7 Temecula Pre             23.50   NWI  6
 27 Harvey, Rebekah            8 Ontario Christian        23.69   NWI  2
 28 Taylor, Sophia             6 United Chris             23.79   NWI  2
 29 Hernandez, Arianny         7 Woodcrest Christian      23.80   NWI  3
 30 Taylor, Giselle            6 Santa Rosa Academy       23.85   NWI  4
 31 Gentz, Sarah               7 Linfield Christian       24.07   NWI  7
 32 Anderson, Brooklyn         7 Western Cent             24.25   NWI  1
 33 Forte, Gabrielle           7 San Jacinto              24.59   NWI  1
 34 Coffey, Emerson            8 Woodcrest Christian      26.25   NWI  6
 35 Diddock, Umy               8 San Jacinto              27.53   NWI  2
 36 Lorenzo, Sophia            7 Rancho Christian         27.63   NWI  4
 37 Dornic, Victoria           6 Temecula Val             28.28   NWI  3
 38 Lawler, Ruth               8 Dartmouth                28.61   NWI  1
 39 Hall, Noel                 8 Ontario Christian        30.94   NWI  5
 40 Focht, Mattea              7 Santa Rosa Academy       31.08   NWI  7
 41 Espinoza, Daniela          6 California M             50.14   NWI  2
 -- Sowley, Aaliyah            7 Western Cent               DNS   NWI  1
 -- Estrella, Noemi            7 Western Cent               DNS   NWI  4
 -- MacAdam, Nicole            7 Woodcrest Christian        DNS   NWI  5
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 -- Norton, Julia              6 Linfield Christian         DNS   NWI  6
 -- Rockett, Sanai             6 Linfield Christian         DNS   NWI  3
 -- Villacorta, Adalyn         7 California M               DNS   NWI  5
 -- Hoferer, Audrey            7 Linfield Christian         DNS   NWI  7
 -- Sandoval, Malanna          8 San Jacinto                DNS   NWI  3
 -- Yanez, Krystel             7 Santa Rosa Academy         DNS   NWI  6
 -- Nath, Katelyn              7 Rancho Christian           DNS   NWI  5
=========================================================================================
                  Combined Team Scores - Middle School - 1 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Linfield Christian          21        2) San Jacinto Valley Academ  10
    3) Temecula Preparatory         7        4) Dartmouth                   1


